

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Resolution No. 137, Page 1, Lines 10 and 11, by
2 deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "terms shall have the following meanings[,and the use of masculine gender shall include the
5 ~~feminine~~]; _"; and

6
7 Further amend said resolution Page 2, Line 40, by inserting immediately after the phrase "his" on
8 said line the following:

9
10 "or her"; and

11
12 Further amend said resolution Page 6, Line 150, by inserting immediately after the phrase "his" on
13 said line the following:

14
15 "or her"; and

16
17 Further amend said resolution, Page 6, Line 158, by deleting the word "Rule" on said line and
18 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

19
20 "RULE"; and

21
22 Further amend said resolution Page 6, Line 162, by inserting immediately after the phrase "his" on
23 said line the following:

24
25 "or her"; and

26
27 Further amend said resolution Page 6, Line 162, by inserting immediately after the phrase "he" on
28 said line the following:

29
30 "or she"; and

31
32 Further amend said resolution Page 10, Line 206, by inserting immediately after the phrase "him"
33 on said line the following:

34
35 "or her"; and

36
Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 Further amend said resolution Page 10, Line 263, by inserting immediately after the phrase "his"
2 on said line the following:

3
4 "or her"; and

5
6 Further amend said resolution Page 10, Line 275, by inserting immediately after the phrase "him"
7 on said line the following:

8
9 "or her"; and

10
11 Further amend said resolution Page 10, Line 288, by inserting immediately after the phrase "he" on
12 said line the following:

13
14 "or she"; and

15
16 Further amend said resolution Page 10, Line 291, by inserting immediately after the phrase "his"
17 on said line the following:

18
19 "or her"; and

20
21
22 Further amend said resolution Page 10, Line 292, by inserting immediately after the phrase "him"
23 on said line the following:

24
25 "or her"; and

26
27 Further amend said resolution Page 10, Line 293, by inserting immediately after the phrase "he" on
28 said line the following:

29
30 "or she"; and

31
32 Further amend said resolution Page 10, Line 296, by inserting immediately after the phrase "his"
33 on said line the following:

34
35 "or her"; and

36
37 Further amend said resolution Page 11, Line 309, by inserting immediately after the phrase "his"
38 on said line the following:

39
40 "or her"; and

41
42 Further amend said resolution Page 11, Line 310, by inserting immediately after the phrase "his"
43 on said line the following:

44
45 "or her"; and

46
47 Further amend said resolution Page 11, Line 327, by inserting immediately after the phrase "his"
48 on said line the following:

- 1 "or her"; and
- 2
- 3 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 4 accordingly.